

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

,

STATE OF MAINE

1899.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1899.

RESOLVES

.

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1899.

JOHN T. RICHARDS -STREET RAILROAD CORPORATIONS-H. F. EATON.

Chapter 117.

Resolve in favor of Adjutant General John T. Richards.

Recognizing the conspicuous and untiring services of the Honorable John T. Richards, Adjutant General of Maine, under circumstances requiring a routine of duty far beyond the ordinary or contemplated demands of his office,

Resolved. That there be paid to John T. Richards, Adjutant General, for each of the years eighteen hundred and ninety-eight and eighteen hundred and ninety-nine, in addition to his present salary and in full for extra services the sum of five hundred dollars, the same to be paid out of the appropriation for military purposes on warrant drawn by the governor.

Approved March 17, 1899.

Chapter 118.

Resolve relating to certain unpaid taxes assessed against certain Street Railroad Cornerations.

Resolved. That the governor and council are hereby author- street railized and directed to abate the taxes assessed against street railroad corporations, prior to the enactment of chapter forty-four of the public laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-five, and now unpaid, so that said assessments shall be finally made under the provisions of said chapter forty-four, and the treasurer of state shall finally discharge said taxes in accordance with such abatement.

Approved March 17, 1899.

Chapter 119.

Resolve in favor of estate of H. F. Eaton.

Resolved, That the sum of fifty-one dollars and twenty-five G. H. Eaton, in favor of. cents be and hereby is appropriated for the purpose of abating to George H. Eaton, administrator of the estate of H. F. Eaton, late of Calais, the amount of taxes improperly levied upon wild land situated in township seven, range nine, N. W. P., Piscataquis county, from eighteen hundred and eighty-seven to eighteen hundred and ninety-six, inclusive.

Approved March 17, 1899.

roads, abate-ment of taxes.

Gen. J. T. Richards, in favor of.

45

Снар. 117